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Merchant Items

Albion

Debo Jewelry, Plate, Chain
Meppo Jewelry, Plate, Chain
Suno Jewelry, Plate, Chain
Uvo Studded, Leather, Cloth
Ulo Studded, Leather, Cloth
Kodo Studded, Leather, Cloth
Kulo Weapons

Empo Weapons

Pico Weapons

Daro Items

Bolo Introduction
Hibernian

Wovo Jewelry, Scale, Reinforced
Beelo  Jewelry, Scale, Reinforced
Ebo Jewelry, Scale, Reinforced
Neno Leather, Cloth
Darbo Leather, Cloth
Yojo Leather, Cloth
Dano Weapons

Godo Weapons

Horto Weapons

Etho Introduction
Midgard

Thago Chain, Iltems
Lucifo Chain, Items

Orto Chain, Items

lago Studded, Leather, Cloth
Marbo  Studded, Leather, Cloth
lono Studded, Leather, Cloth
Lulo Weapons

Tulo Weapons

Hulo Weapons

Olo Introduction

Seal

Emerald

Sapphire
Diamond
Emerald

Sapphire
Diamond
Emerald
Sapphire
Diamond

Sapphire

Emerald
Sapphire
Diamond
Emerald

Sapphire
Diamond
Emerald

Sapphire
Diamond

Emerald

Sapphire
Diamond
Emerald

Sapphire
Diamond
Emerald
Sapphire
Diamond
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Darkness Falls I nformation

Monster

Ambassador Mannam
Angelic Visage
Apprentice Necyomancer
Archived Souls

Archivist Borath

Avernal Quasit
Ba'alorian Wrath
Behemoth

Beliathan

Cambion

Chamberlain

Chosian

Chthonian Crawler
Chthonic Knight
Chthonic Knight Absax
Chthonic Knight Aciel
Chthonic Knight Ain
Chthonic Knight Azea
Chthonic Knight Babyzu
Chthonic Knight Carnivon
Chthonic Knight Exal
Chthonic Knight Exte
Chthonic Knight Ezpeth
Chthonic Knight Fonath
Chthonic Knight Gaapoler
Chthonic Knight Haag
Chthonic Knight Ibeko
Chthonic Knight Marbos
Chthonic Knight Obarus
Chthonic Knight Olov
Chthonic Knight Prosel
Chthonic Knight Ronoro
Chthonic Knight Tamuel
Chthonic Knight Ukobat
Chthonic Knight Vosoes
Chthonic Knight Zaeber
Chthonic Knight Zafan
Chthonic Knight Zagel
Clinging Soul
Commander Abgar
Condemned Necyomancer
Cursed Necyomancer
Deamhaness

Demoniac Familiar
Demoniac Familiar (ant)
Demoniac Familiar (dog)
Demoniac Familiar (rat)
Demoniac Familiar (spider)
Director Kobil

Duke Apoe

Duke Aypol

Duke Bimure

Duke Eligar

Duke Salis

Duke Satori

Level/con

9=
60 -

61
63

70
62

70

62 -
65-

65
70

68
60
66
74
72
72
60
68
60
74
69
66
74
66
72
68

70
42
69

-53
42 -
32-
15-
19-
32-
15-
30-

46
36

25
38
20

50

16
75
16

75
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DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL

Duke Zepor

Earl Fenex

Earl Glassalab
Earl Ipostian
Earl Merun

Earl Oraxus
Earl \one
Essence Shredder

Experienced Necyomancer

Gatekeeper Dommel

Grand Chancellor Adremal

Grumoz Demon

High Lord Baelerdoth

High Lord Baln
High Lord Oro
Hight Lord Saeor
Hopeless Soul
Inquisitor
Inquisitor Aegis
Inquisitor Bor
Inquisitor Factol
Inquisitor Famuel
Inquisitor Haimir
Inquisitor Hellos
Inquisitor Irawn
Inquisitor Kireasil
Inquisitor Lazarus
Inquisitor Morg
Inquisitor Morrian
Inquisitor Nej
Inquisitor Tlaw
Inquisitor Yonzael
Inquisitor Yor
Inquisitor Zanzioni
Inquisitor Zawebin
Lecherous Gress
Legion

Lieutenant Persun
Lilispawn

Mah

Marquis Almen
Marquis Dortaleon
Marquis Focalleste
Marquis Haurian
Marquis Scottiax
Marquis Valupa
Molochian Tempter
Murdoch the Cook
Mutilator Axa’ al
Mutilator Axalnam
Mutilator Axtanax
Mutilator Konapher
Mutilator Laicanrath
Mutilator Lazorous
Mutilator Marbozer
Mutilator Namox
Mutilator Nianax

Lilifiends (lilispawn?)
I

71
71
71

74
68

74

62
68

74
68

83
68
29-34
25-38
55-61

73
73
73
73
73
40- 50

70-72
68- 69

74
63

68
62
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Mutilator Novinrac

Mutilator Okabi

Mutilator Oprionach
Mutilator Phaxazis

Mutilator Samiol

Mutilator Uxybab

Mutilator Vorazax

Mutilator Vozoaz

Mutilator Xaabaro

Mutilator Xagalith

Mutilator Xakanos

Mutilator Xazbalor

Mutilator Zurabo

Naburite Drinker
Necyomancer

Nightmares

Pale Gaurdian

Plated Fiend

Prince Abdin

Prince Asmoien

Prince Ba'alorian

Princess Nahemah

Rocot

Soultorn Albion Alerion Knight
Soultorn Albion Eagle Knight
Soultorn Albion Gaurdian
Soultorn Albion Myrmidon
Soultorn Albion Phoenix Knight
Soultorn Albion Protector
Soultorn Hibernian Cosantoir

Soultorn Hibernian Grove Protector

Soultorn Hibernian Raven Ardent
Soultorn Hibernian Savant
Soultorn Hibernian Siver Hand
Soultorn Hibernian Thunderer
Soultorn Hibernian Wayfarer
Soultorn Norse Einherjar
Soultorn Norse Flammen Herra
Soultorn Norse Flammen Vakten
Soultorn Norse Isen Herra
Soultorn Norse Isen Vakten
Soultorn Norse Skiltvakten
Soultorn Norse Sormur Vakten
Soultorn Norse Vakten
Succubus

Tormented Necyomancer
Umbral Aegis

Umbrood Warriors

‘Young Necyomancer

60
74
66
74
68
72
72
68

70-

77

70
60

47-
30-
61-

56
36
65

72

25-

30

78

71-
36-

76
42

43

38-
28-

42
31

33

40 -
25-

44
28

30
36

38-
28-
40 -

42
30
44

43

25-
50-

27
55

43
33
43

30-
28 -
38-
25-
57 -
46 -
63 -
59-
24 -

33
30
42
27
63
50
68
65
29
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Enter by special portals. Portalsarelocated in Camelot
Hills, Connacht, Vale of Mularn and inside the tower

of each relic keep. Portals are only usable when your
realm controls the most frontier keeps.

Thank you! To all who have sent me information, rezed
me, guided me (or gaurded at times) and accompanied

me. Thelist of namesis getting pretty long, and |

appreciate all of you.

Updated 5-18-2002



